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C.P. 33/2010 (O.A155/2009) 

C.P.33 of 2010 in O.A.155 of 09 
3009.2010 	isiolices wete dispatched only on 

	

01.11.2010 	13. 01 	erprnt iec)jb$flfle 

Bercl*)Urfled to 111.2010. 

(Madan K afChaturvedi) (Mukesh Kurrr Gupta) 
/PW 	Member (A) (Madan Kumar 

"P0/ 

U 

	

01.11.2010 	List on 13.12.2010 before Division 

	

V 	 Bench: 

/pg/ 	 (Madan Kumar  
Member (A) 

.ttM-t.L- 

frorn 
13.12.2010 	Mr H.K.Das, learned counsel for the applicant 

is present. 

• 	 Liston 14:02.2011 before Divislon Bench. 
1' 

(Madayar urvedi) 
) 

pg 

0 	 14.02.2011 	Place it before the Division Bench at the 

earliest possible date. Adjournedsine die. 
4A4. 

(Madan Kdar Chaturvedi) 
Member ,  (A) 

Ibb/ 

	

05.05.2011 	Mrs.B.Devi, learned counsel on behalf of 

the petitioner is present. 

List the matter tomorrow i.e.. on 

06.05.2011. 

(M.K.Chaturvedi) 	 (N.A.Brrtto) 

	

• 	 Member (A) 	 Member (J) 
/bb/ 



4 . 	 Q6.05.201l 	 Ms.•BDevi, learned counsel for the 
:.appficant. 	is .present.-M.K.Mazumdar; 
learned counsel for the respondents seeks time 

/clperYvv) 
:.: 	to take instruction. 	..-.. 	. 

List on 20.52011 

. 

(M. K. Cturvedi) 	... . ......•. 	(NABrit(o ); 
Member (A) 	 Member(J) 

.................................. 

20.05.2011 	Mr. G.Goswami.. learned counsel for the 

Appficant is present. Mr.M.K.Mazumdar, learned 

counsel on behalf of the Respondents states that 

the representation made by the Applicant has 

been rejectedby letter dated 24.9.2010 and thus 

the order of this Tribunal stands complied with. We 

accept the said submission and dsposed of the 

applicatloin for execution accordingly. Copy of the 

communication dated 24.9.2010 is placed on 

record. 

(M. K. Chat urvedi) 	. 	 (N.A.Brifto) 
rn 	 Member A) 	Member(J) 
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V . 	 V. 	 V..  

'Jorrneasr rtcNtr 	!WF ztx 
Offico of the 

Divisional Raiivy Mr (P) 
Alipurduar Junctior. 

No.E1206/2/ON154 & 	09/HY 	 .O3.iO 

J1 : 	 3 
Sub: Compiiane of Honble CAT/GHYs order dated 

29 i 	passed r - 
WOANO. 154.'03- 	 \ 

• 	 .Rupn Boro & 73 Qr. —v-UOL & Ors. 

._-it)6ANo.155/O9_ 
• 	 V 	 Dinanath Yada' & 32 Ors. —vs-UOl & Qrs; 

in compliance to CAT/GHYs order dated 29. 1 0.09 passed in the above OAs 
your representation has been scrutinized by a cornrrttee costing of ADE4!HQ!ApDJ 

• 

	

	 & APO/UIAPOJ so nomThated. After careful consideration of your representation dated 
1)212 00 s well s seôort of $iruhpy Cornm,tee DRMIAPDJ ha passed the foIowqng • wur- 	 - 

R'y Ei vine L,po ff1MiI,-78iiJ2 aared 4387 had given • 	 chance to the ex.Caua! Labour to submit th!r app!icetjo, to enlist • their name in the Live CL Rei.er & thir respective Jw-isdh,tjona; 
offia by 31.319$7. Thosø who -ppIfed fnd 9ePuin thøFr nnses wr enll.5tad hd raayh -i soraa;ed and engaged. But 

• 	your name does not spper in fk - .sid lWrefA'r. (1) ydu h'e 
• 	not furnished the data of proof o.nisáion of your application if 

for enlisting your name in the said Supp!. Live Register r 
Ex—CL (ii) ,, 	 .r, *hdt.& 

S 	 p 
f 	 ,4,..4 , ' •J 	 V 

working, piece of woricrng, dare of a1
•
scne i,Cara, CL Car.! , an' 

• etc. Ha.nce your claim of workng as Casual Labour appears 
fictitious. Thus tiffi &c!sion communicated vith this office letter 	V  
deeci 04 062008 srenas good 

This is foryour irñom,atio.- 	V ' 	 . 
V 	

•• 	V 	 V 
V 	• 	V 	• 	 V For utvr.t<y.ivian ger (t- ) V 	• 	V 	 A1iurdua Junt n. V 	V 	(pyto• 	 V 	

V 	V 
GrVI 'COHIMTVG For information and necesarv action please. This dispoe their L/No. 
PAIl 54/153/2009 dated 31.3.10. 	 V 	 V 

• 	
V 

• 	 For Dlvi. Riy. Manager (F) 
V 
 Atiurduar J,.mtiot. 



DETjJLS pARrIc:ULARS To DISPOSE OF REPRESENkON OF : ./PPUCANTSdN OA/155/09- DtNANATH YADAY & 32 oTHERS --VS. 
UOI & ORS. IN CONNEUTON WITH COMPLtANCEOF CA1T)GEY'S ORDEft DATED 29.102009. 

Sn 	Ndmf of the 	No 
ppicthts;.i•nthe 	I 	of 

instantOA,'1.54/09. 	apphca. 
fits in 
their 

previou 
S 

OA/209 

1 	2 	 3 

1 Date of 
reqp.t 

of 
repre;e 
ntation 

4 

Crn 
preferred 

in the 
representat 

ion 

5 

Details of representation - --- 

. 5 

Re 

7 
copy of Copy of Workinq Station of such 
1:/card C.L.Card period working 

daimedto 
j have worked 

[ALOJ absorption  
Coni in Gr.D I J 

2 	Vdhu Rm Kalita 	2 do, .dc. 
------------------------ 

- 

__ ---------- 4 	GaneshRai 	 4 I 
5 

do. 
AD. 

.dc. 
Ao. 

• 

--.-- 
'- 

___ 
ppenRbha 6 Ao. A0 . . — 

I 	tLDas 	1 	I do. _JL  

9 	dok; Ram Das 	9 
d —__.dc,  
do, 
do 

.do.  
I L I± P[_ 

13 	 Das  — _:____ -- 
_L7 

----------------- 

'- 



LiILIIL1 IiIIII IIiiii Ao 
ElI 

17 M.6haSark:r 
_j:_ 

17 dc. L . •-. . . [8 Pahdn Das 1 8 'Io dci I - 

_p__ __tl_ 
. 

L11_ ___--___  
:20 20 do, .1 .do. - 

.J1_ 
22 Broj rKr0Da: 22. 

.23  )Iftl moni.  Sakia 23 do. .dc.  :24 3ehewl isrn 24 do. •dc;  25 Beba kan 	Da 	. 5 
26 

29 (3aui:am Kalita 29 
lJ._ 

31 

do. . 

1 
.dc. 
Acl.
..do. 

. 

L-i- . 
. 

TI 

J?L 
31 	Un,eshCh.Das 	. 

_i .±.. 33 Dhiren Das  do. .dc.  

11,t1 	_J .4 
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18 AUG 2010 

Guwahti Bench 
cfl 	wir 

BEFORE THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GUWAHATI BENCH 

CP.No. 35 /2010 

In OA No155/2009 

Dinanath Yadav and Ors 

vs- 

Union of India & Ors 

P IN THE MATTER OF 

An application under Rule 17 of the 

Administrative Tribunal Act, 1905 for 

draaja,l of Contempt Proceeding against the 

Contemners for their willful and 

deliberate 	violation of 	the 	common 

judgment 	and order dated 	29.10.2009 

• 	 passed in OA No. 154/09 and 155/09. 

-AND- 

S 
I N THE MATTER OF 

An applicatibn under Rule 24 of the 

Central Administrative T rib u n a 1 

(Procedure) Rules 1907 for i mp lemen tat ion 

of the common judgment and order dated 

29.10.09 passed in OA No 154/09 and 

155/09. 

-AND- 

23 
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iveTribunal  

I 
1 	18 AUC2DIO 

whati Bench 	I 

I 

IN THE_MATTER nr- 

 Sri Dinariath Yadav, s/a Sadari Vadav, 

 Sri Madhu Ram I<alita 	s/a 	Rupeswar 

Kal i ta 

 Sh.riBishny Yadav, 	d/a.Baiiu Yadav. 

 Sri Gansh Rai q s/a YaQendra Rai. 

 Sri Rukma Rabha, s/a Haridhan Rabha. 

 Sri Dtipen Rabha, s/a Praneswar Rabha 

 Sri Bikash Das, s/a Lakshi Ram Das 

 Sri Jayanta Kalita, 	s/a 	Ja.esh 	ch. 

Kalita. 

 Sri Balo Ram Das, 	s/a Bali Ram Das. 

 Shri Paban Das 	s/a Hiren Das. 

ii. Sri Chandan Nathq s/a Sava 	Ram Nath. 

 Sri Dipak Ch.Das, s/a Kali Ram das. 

 Sri Bhahananda Dasq s/a Gobinda Das. 

14 Sri Durqa Rajbhar, s/a Mahesh Rajbhar 

 Sri Amarjit Paul, 	s/a S. 	R. 	Paul. 

Sri Anjali Das 	s/a Bali Ram Das. 

 Sri Meqha Sarkar s/a Anukul Sarkar. 

IS. 	Sri Pahan Das.s/o SLijen Das. 

19. Sri Rajib Das.s/a Bridhar Das. 

20 Sri Samsul Au. s/a Siddik ALL. 

 Sri 	Lalan Choudhury. 	s/a 	Niranjan 

Choudhury. 

 Sri Brojen Kr. Das s/a Ananda Ram Das 

23, 	Sri Jitwnoni Saikia 	s/a 	Purnananda 

Sai.kia. 

24. Sri Jeherul Islam. s/a 	Md.Abdul 

Kuddus. 

24 
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25.. Sri Deba Kanta Das4 ? ifandi Ram Das 

26. Sri Dhirai Das.. s/a Uddhab Das.. 

27..Sri Anjan Kalita s/a Shanashyam Kalita 

Sri Dilip K:alita.. s/a Guda Kalita.. 

Sri Gautam Kalita s/a Prafulla Kalita 

30. Sri Prafulia Rajbongshi, s/a Durga 

Rajbnshi.. 

W. Sri Umesh Ch..Das, S/a M..R..Das.. 

Sri Ar-ill Das, s/a K.M..Das.. 

Sri Dhiren Das, s/a P..K.Das. 

S 
	

All Ex-Casual Labourers in 	the 

Bonciaigaon 

Division, (SB/CON), N..F..Railway 

Petitioners 

-vS- 

Sri Shiv Kumar 

The General Manager cwn General Manager 

I 
	

(Construction) 

N..F..Railway, Maligaan, 

Guwahat i-78101 1.. 

Sri Anand K:ishore Jha 

The Divisional Railway Manager(P) 

Alipurduar 	Division, 	N..F.Railway, 

Alipurduar. 

-- --------- Contemners 

25 
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18 UGiOiU \ 

Guwahati Bench 

The humble application on behalf of the petitioners 

above named 

MOST RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH 

1 	That the petitioners challencing the inaction on the part of 

the respondents in not considering their cases for regular 

absorption as group D employee approached the Honble Tribunal by 

filing OA No.. 155/09. The Honble Tribunal after hearing the 

parties at lencth was pleased to dispose of the said OA vide 

common judgment and order dated 29..1-0..09 directinc the applicants 

to file comprehensive representation within a period of one month 

from the date of receipt of the order and at the same time the 

Hon ble Tribunal directed the respondents to consider the said 

representation and pass appr'opriate order within a period of thur 

months from the date of receipt of the such representation 

It is pertinent to mention here that initially the Honble 

Tribunal while issuing notices to the respondents was pleased to 

I 
	

pass an interim order dated 10..9..09 directing- the respondents to 

scrutinize the ervice particulars of the applicants by 

constitutiiiq a responsible committee. The applicants immediately 

after' passing of the aforesaid order dated 10.9..09 submitted the 

same before the authority concerned by filing representation 

along with their all service par'ticulars which was duly received 

by the authority but the authority concerned sho1A.iing utter 

disrespect to the order passed by this Hon'ble Tribunal kept 

silent and nothing was communicated to the petitioners in this 

regard. 

26 
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TcTfflt -- -- 
Copies of the interim order dated 10.9.09 

and one of the representation and the 

final judgment and order dated 29.1009 

passed in QA No. 154109 and 155/09 is 

annexed herewith and marked as Annexure-

1,2 and 3. 

4. 	That the petitioners state that immediately after the 

aforesaid judgment and order dated 29.10.09 they had submitted 

S
the same along with individual representation before the 

authority concerned, but nothing was communicated to them till 

date. Situated thus the petitioners having no other alternative 

have approached this Honble Tribunal filing this instant 

contempt petition. 

Copy of one of such representation dated 

22.1108 along with the receipt is 

annexed herewith and marked as Annexu.re-4 

. 

5. 	That the petitioners state that the judgment of this Hon'ble 

Tribunal was very clear regarding scrutinbisation of the records 

of the petitioners and there after to consider their cases for 

regularisation in group D vacancy. But the contemners however 

have willfully and deliberately violated the judgment of this 

Hon'ble Tribunal without taking any leave from this H.onble 

Tribunal. SItuated thus the petitioner has served a legal notice 

upon the respondent but that too has failed to get any 

response. 	 . 

27 
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1 B PJC 2O 

1 a Bench 
T1: 

Copy of the legal notice dated 109.09 

annexed herewith and marked as Annexure-5 

6 That the petitioners state that the action on the part of 

the contemners in not implementing the judgment dated 2910.09 

passed in OA Nc. 154/09 and 154/09 is very much contemptuoLts in 

nature and for the same the contemners are liable to be punished 

severely for their such action. 

7. 	That the petitioners state that the contemners willfully and 

deliberately to violated 	the directions contained in 	the 
iudgrnent. 	In such an eventuality the instant contempt petition 

is an unique of it's kind wherein there has been complete 

disobedience of a judgment and order passed by the Hon'ble 

Tribunal and it is a fit case wherein this Honble Tribunal may 

be pleased to draw up appropriate contempt proceeding against the 

contemners and to punish them severely. The petitioners through 
this petition also pray before this Hon'ble Tribunal for proper 

. implementation of the judgment and order dated 29.10.09 passed in 

OA No. 154/09 and 155/09 invoking Rule 24 of the Central 

Administrative Tribunal (procedure) Rules 1987. 

8. 	
That this petition has been filed bonafjde and to secure 

ends of justice. 

28 
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19 AUGZOIU 

Giwahati Bench 
T1d 

In the premises aforesaid it is most 

respectfully prayed that Your Lordships would 

graciously be pleased to draw up appropriate 

contempt proceeding against the contemners for 

their willful and deliberate violation of the 

judqment 	and 	order dated 	2910.09 	and 

accordingly punish them severely for such 

willful and dliberate violation of the same 

and an appropriate direction may be to 

implement the said judgment and/or pass any 

such order/orders as Your Lordships deem fit 

Ll 
	 and proper.  

And for this act of kindness the humble petitioners as in 

duty bound shall iver pray.  

. 

29 
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4T 

18 AUG 2tI 
Guviahati Benth 

1T 

DRAFT_CHAt 

Sri 	Shiv Kumar,The 	General Manager cum General 	Manager 

(Construction),NF.RaiiwaY, Maligaon,Guwahati7e1011 and Sri 

Anand Kishore Jha,The Divisional Railway PianaQer(P) Alipurduar 

Division, N.F.Railway, Alipurduar have willfully and deliberately 

violated the judgment and order dated 29.10.09 passed in GA No. 

155/09 passed by the Honble Central Administrative Tribunal, 

S  Guwahati Bench and as such they are liable to be punished under 

the provisions contained in Contempt of Courts Act for such act 

of willful and deliberate violation 

11 
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18 AUG2Oth' 

Guwahati Bench 

AFFIDAVIT 

I, Shri Dinanath Yadav, aged about 36 years, son of 

Badari Vadav, presently residing at Village Auguri (2 No Udmori 

P.O.Amlighat, Dist—Morigaon Assam, do hereby solemnly affirm 

and state as follows; 

That I am the petitioner No1 and I am acquainted with the 

facts and circumstances of the case .1 am competent to swear this 

affidavit 

That the statements made in this affidavit and 	in the 

accompanying 	application 	in 	paragraphs  

are true to my knowledge 

those made in paragraphs 	being matters of records 

are true to my information derived therefrom Annexures are true 

copies of; the originals and grounds urged are as per the legal 

advice 

And I sign this affidavit on this the Lth dy 

of 	2010.  

Identified by me 

Deponent 

Ad voc ate 

41 
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FORMNO.4 	(Or' 
(See Rule 42) 

CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH: 
ORDERSliET 

ORIGINAL APPLICATION No : 	 / 2009 
I 	tT 

Transfer Application No 	/2009 in O.A. No ------ 

Misc. Petition No 	 /2009in0.A.No.----- 

Contempt Petition No 	: ---------/2009 In O.A. No.--------- 

Review Application No 	: ---------/2009 in O.A. No ---------- 

Execution Petition No 	: ---------/2009 in O.A. No.---------------- 

Applicant (S) 	: 

Respondent (5) ------- 	--------------------------------------------- 

fz----------- 
the: 

- 	c) 
- ---------. 

• 	-. I- 
'lO:0:2OO9' 	Mr. H. K. Das, learned counsel 

for the 	Applicant is 	present. 
Dr.J.LSarkar, learned Standing counsel 

' fdr the Railways seeks sometime to bring 

further materials on record by way of 

filing written., statement/additional 
written statement He seeks six weeks 

time to do so. Prayer of Dr.Sarkar is 'j .  
allowed. He is granted time till 

26.10.2009. 	- 	-. 

2. 	Mr.H.KDas, learned cOtiñsel for 

the Applicants states that a Committee 

(of officers of Railways) is examining the 
cases of simibirly placed (as, that of the 

1Apphcants) Casual 	ots (to find out 

I to whether their cases can beçept, in 
tM Live Casual Labourers to conferL.. 

4poraxy Status an to,brizig thàer 
/Ieular estabhshnieit) who are- 40  

1',, 

Fmi 



	

•i- .-., . 	
- 	 _J 

'-U ,- 
//./ 	Contd/- 

/ 	 10.09.2009 

Applicants in C.P.Nos.05/09, 06/09 & 

07109. He prays that the said Committee 

of officers need examine the cases of the 

present Applicants. Dr.J.LSarkar, 

learned Standing Counsel for the Rly., 

by way of making stiff opposition to the 

submissions of Mr. Das, states that 

since one Committee had already 

examined the case of the present 

Applicants, there are no need of the 

same to be examined again, especially 

when they did not ask for personal 

hearing. Mr. H. K. Das, learned counsel 

for the Applicants stated that the 

Railways approached the Hon'ble Court 	H 
in the Original Case and lost and, only 

after losing the case, they are conducting 

verifications now and, therefore, the 

stand of the Respondents are not 

acceptable. It is his case that the stand 

• of the Respondents/Railways (that result 

of the considerations were sent under 

Certificate of posting) is also not 

acceptable; especially when notices (of 

verifications) were sent to the Applicants 

(of C.P.Nos.05,06 & 07/20091 by 

Registered Post. Mr.H.K.Das has argued 

that since the stand of the . Railways is 

that the cases of the Applicants (of the 

present case) were., stated to have 

- received consideration, then there would 

be no difficulty for the committee (that 
ti 

'4G1/1  considered the cases of the Applicants in 

'.P.Nos.05, 06 & 07/2009) to review the 

made available by them. 	

Con/ - 

O 



".,ntral AdmistraflveTrbunai 
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'Contd/- ' 
10.09.2009 

Heard.. While 	granting hbertto.. 	..... 

Dr. Sarkar to file additional statements 

(as afbresaid), without prejudice to the 

riv1 	claims 	of 	the 	parties 	(to 	be 
examined, 	finally 	in 	this case) 	and 

notwithstanding pend,ency of this case, 

the Respondents are directed to place 

the 	matter before the 	Committee of 	li 

officials (who were examining the cases 
of 	other 	similsrly 	situated 	Csual 

Labours seeking their 	entiy to regular 

Establishment 	of 	Railways 	in 

C.P.Nos.05,06 & 0712009) to consider 

S 
the 	cases 	of such 	of the 	present 

. 	Applicants who shall approach (the said 

Committee (within this September, 2009) 

for consideration of their cases. Official 

Respondents 	should 	do 	needful 
immediately. 

Call this matter on 26.10.2009. 

Send copies of this oiler to the 

Respondents. 	Free 	copies 	be 	also 

., 	.: supplied to the Advocates Mr.H.K.Das & 
'AnrJLark ar. 

lj Vicechwum 

V 
Sd/- 

. MK Cliaturvedi 
Member (A) 

flWE COPY 

ijud i ) 
eCtOfl 1ce 	

TnbUt 
Centra) 

,". 
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uwahc.t 

.3L)L: 	
iJr'Jei' dated 10.9.0h05 passed in D.A. No. 154109 	flupen 

4. 	 RZ .4 . inr.O 	-' 	Un i on of iridi a and othPr5 nrid 	155/09 	Dnan.f h 

' ad iv - Vs7 Un ion u f I rid i a a nd others passed by th e 	14,I 

1 t'nt.raj 	((rnili1ctratJ,c 	rilt)Llnul 

Sr, 	

. Wi Lii ULIC de ferem:rj and profound sLlbmision I be::  

t hi IC) 1 
lowing f e i.. lines for your k i nd cons i (i e r a i nn ari'J 

n C C S S U ry a C t 1 On thereof.  

That 	; i i- 	I 	am an 	e x-c asu a I 	I abou r 	under- 	your 

1DranisIic)ri, 	anr: 1 	.1 h ave . aporoached 	the 	Hon ble 	Central 

dministratjv1rit,in1 praying for consideratjci i  of my casr'' 

for permanvnP at) so I - p t: ion by the r e spons i b 1 e t: 0mm i I t e e lo i - m cJ 

ty you fur that purpo.e, the said committee is pri'svntJ 

COnidr'ririq 	the cases of other similarly 	si l.uateci 	persons 

me 	Thp 	lion • b I e I r i bun a 1 v I d e 	ord p r 	da I e d 	10. Y. IN 

di 	cted 	to 	approcli 	the 	Hesporisitjle 	Comnj Itee 	br 

yen f ic.atjori a 	my 1:asuil 	1 nhc,ur dcicrimenIc(Cjp. crrcIq) 	
. 

I 	Lii 	i I I (1 I t.' 	I Ji ii 	S 	I 	i 	r 	P S I 	' 01.1 r 	Out 	I n 	i• I fi ii I y 

'. ei.i ly and r(I':$ir lily ::v. for Pry"lar :ibsorpt i c:uii as yruip . 

Inn  

rhanL ing 'Ll, . 

&)li($t_1 	''li 

/SIL 
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Guwhti Bench 
THE HON'BLE MR MUKESH KUMAR GUFFA, MEMBER (J) 	 ;•mTh3 
THE HOWBLE MR MADAN KIJMAR CHATURVEDI, MEMBER (A) 	............. 
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Sri Rupen Born, Sf0 Sri Raniesh Born 
Sri Gwjwnlai Basumatary, S/o Sri J.C. Basumalary 
SmtJoymati Boro, D/o late Umesh Boro 
Sri Lout Rajbongshi, S/o Sri Suku Rajbonshi 
Sri Dilip Barman, S/o Sn Mahendra Barman 
Sri Akhil Hujuri, S/o Sri Chandra Kt. Hujuri 
Sri Naresh Rai, S/o Sri Anadi Roy 
Sri Anjan Kalita, S/o Sri Ghanashyam Kalito 
Sri Sabjib Das, S/a Sri Nabin Das 
Sri Manoj Rai, S/o Sri Ram Adhin Rai 
Sri Upendra Thakur, S/o Sri Ram lakhan Thakur 
Sri Mohan Roy, S/o Ram Lagan Roy 
Sri Hari Chandra Roy, S/a late Mahesh Roy 
Sri Dilip Kumar Yadav, S/o Sri Phuichand Yodav 
Sri Gounshankar Sah, S/iO Sri Ram chandra Sah 
Sri Milan Roy, S/a Late Mahesh Roy 
Sri Baban Yadav, S/o Sri Ramlagan Yadav 
Sri Gopal Hujuri, Sb 
Sri Jadab Bhuyan, S/a Sri Ghameswar Bhuyan 
Sn Mukesh Thakur, Sf0 Sri D. Thakur 
Sri Dilip Dutta, S/o Sri Upendra Dutta 
Sri Gagan Tamuli, S/o Sri Jatin Tamuli 
Sri Pinku Dos, Sf0 late Guna Dos 
Sri Karuna Kt. Mandal, S/o Brindaban Mandal 
Sri Dharmendra Boro, S/o late Sarat Boro 
Sri Hitlar Koach, S/a Sri S.N. Koach 
Sri Sanjay Kr. Musahari, S/o late J. Musachari 
Sri Panendev Sutradhar, S/o Sri Kiran Sutradhar 
Sri Hemo Mili, S/a Sri B. Mili 
Sri Hiranya Bori, S/o Sri K. Borl 
Smt. Alashi Muchcihari, d/o Sri Soniram Pchahari 
Sri Jitu Dos, S/a Sri Phatik Ch. Das 
Sri Surrnan All, S/a Md. Mantaj All 
Sri Gopal Nandi, S/o Sri S. Nandi 
Sri Jogeswar Halol, S/o Sri Pabin Haloi 
Sri Gautam Barman, S/a Sri Lakhi Barmon 
Sri Gagan Tamuli, S/o Sri Jatin Tamuli 
Sri Bhupen Das, Sf0 Sri S.R. Dos 
Sri Prasanta Sen Saikia, Slo Ram ani Sen Saikia 
Sri Madhuram Deka, S/o Sri P. Deka 
Smt. Pratima Basumatary, d/o K.L. Basumatary,  
Sri Prabin Deori, S/o Jagat Deory 
Sri Omprakash Gupta, S/o I. Gupta 
Sri Abdul Hussain, S/a Mahamad All 
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Sri Nagen Tarnuli, Sf0 Sn Abhoi Tamuli 
Sri Bhabesh Tamuli, S/c Tarani Tamuli 
Sri Halodhar Daimary, S/o Mahiram Daimary 
Sri Hemen Tamuli, S/o Soneswar Tamuli 
Sri Phulen Kherkatary, S/o Jadab Kherkatory 
Sri Biswajit Ramchiyary, 3/0 Bob ui Ramchiyary 
Sn Arun Boro, S/o Sri S. Boro 
Sri Bhabananda Dos, S/o Flaricharan Dos 
Sri Tiiàk Boro, S/o Sn Jali Ram Born 
Sri Dipak Ch. Boro, 3/0 Chatanya Boro 
Sri Simant a Rabha, S/o Sita Ram Rabha 
Sri Umoshankor Sah, S/o Ramchandra Sah 
Sn Samir Mandal, S/o Soni Mandal 
Sri Haricharan Boro, S/o Nepal Boro 
Sri Monindra Haloi, S/o Bhairab Haloi 
Sri Jyotish Das, S/o Migendra Ch. Dos 
Sri Dilip Dutfa, S/o Upendra Dutta 
Sri Gwshar Kr. Basumatary, S/o Babul Bosumatary 
Sri Kamal Boro, S/o Sri Khawa Ram Boro 
Sri Haricharan Dos, S/o LI. Suren Dos 
Sri Suresh Horizon, S/o Hamraj Horizon 
Sri Kulajit Dos, S/o Uddab Dos 
Sri Bhaben Tamuli, Slo Umesh Tamuli 
Sri Kabiram Muchahari, S/o Urnananda Muchahari 
Sri Gaurisankar Sah, S/o Ramchandra Sah 
Sri Ratan Mandal, 3/0 Brindaban Mandol 
Sri Shailesh Kumar, Sfo Suraj Roy 
Sri Mahesh Kumar, S/o Suresh Roy 
Sri Harindar Roy, Sf0 LI. Mahesh Roy 
Sri Akshya Tdukdar, S/c Ramani Talukdar 

. 

(All Ex-Casual Laborers in the Alipurduwar Division, 
(BB/CON), N.F. Railway) 

Applicants in O.A. 154 of 2008 
By Advocate: 	Mr. H.K. Dos, Advocate. 

-Versus- 

1. 	Union of India 
Represented by the General Manager -r 
N.F. Railway, Maiigaon, Guwahati - 11. 

The General Manager (Construction) 
N.F. Railway, Maligaon, Guwahati -11. 

The Divisional Railway Manager (P) 
Ailpurduwar Division, N.F. Railways 
Alipurduwar - 736123. 

gy Advocate: Dr. J.L. Sarkor, Railway Standing Counsel. 

Respondents 

[IJ 
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I. 	Sri Dinanafh Yadav, Sf0 Badari Yadav 
Sri Madhu Ram Kalita, S/o Rupeswar Kalif a 
Sri Bishy Yadav, d/o Baiju Yadav 

Sri Ganesh Rai, S/o Yogendra Ral 
Sri Rukma Rabho, Sf0 Horidhan Rabha 
Sri Dwipen Rabha, S/o Praneswar Rabha 
Sri Bikosh Dos, Sf0 Lokshi Ram Dos 
Sri Jayanta Kalita, S/o Jogesh Ch. Kalita 
Sri Bolo Ram Dos, Sf0 Bali Pam Dos 
Sri Paban Dos, Sf0 Hiren Dos 

H. Sri Chandan Nath, Sf0 Soya Ram Das 
Sri Dipak Ch. Dos, S/o Kali Ram Dos 
Sri Bhabananda Das, S/o Gobindo Dos 
Sri Durga Rajbhcy, 5/0 Mahesh Rajbhar 
Sri Amarjjt Paul, S/o S.R. Paul 
Sri Anjali Das, S/o Bali Ram Das 
Sri Megha Sarkor, S/o Anukul Sarkar 
Sri Pabari Dos, S/o Swijeri Dos 
Sri Rojib Das, Sf0 Sridhar Dos 
Sri Samsul AU, S/o Siddik AU 
Sn Laban Choudury, Sfo Niranjan Choudhury 
Sri Brojen Kr. Das, S/o Anandcj Ram Dos 
Sri Jitumoni Saikia, S/o Purnanonda Saikai 
Sri Jeherul islam. S/o Md. Abdul Kuddus 
Sri Beba Kanta Das, Sf0 Dandi Ram Dos 
Sri Dhiroj Dos, S/o Uddhcib Dos 
Sri Anjan Kalita, S/o Ghanashyam Kalita 
Sri Dilip Kalifa, Sfo Guda Kalita 
Sri Gautam Kalita, Sf0 Prof ulla Kalita 
Sri Prafufla Rcbongshi, S/o Durga Rajbongshi 
Sri Umesh Ch. Das, S/0 M.R. Dos 
Sri Anil Dos, Sfo K.M. Das 
Sri Dhiren Dos, S/o P.K. Dos. 
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(All Ex-Casual Labourers in the Bongaigaon Division, 
(Ba/CON), N.F. Railway). 

..........................Applicants in O.A. 155 of 2008 By Advocate: 	Mr. H.K. Dos, Advocate 

-Versus- 

Union of India 
. 	 Represented by the General Manager 

N.F. Railway, Maligoon, Guwahafi - 11. 

The General Manager (Construction) 
N.F. Railway, Maligaon, Guwahafl -11. 

 
The Divisional Railway Manager (P) 
BongaigaonDivjsj 	N.F. Railways 
Bongaigaon - 783 380 	 Respondents 

\Advocate: Dr. J.L. Sarkar, Railway Standing Counsel. 
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ORDER 

29. 10.2009 

MR MA.DAN KUMAR CHATURVEDI, MEMBER (J) 

Both these O.A.s rotate around the identical issues. For the sake of 

convenience these are consolidated and disposed of by a common order. The 

Applicants makes a prayer to direct the Respondents to scrutinize the case of 

the Applicants and to consider their cases for appointment against Group D 

post as has been done in the case of similarly situated employees. It was also 

prayed that Applicants be allowed to appear in the interview for the said 

post. 

Adverting to facts, the Applicants claims to be ex casual workers 	
. 

under Railways. All of them stated to be engaged on or before 1984 and 

worked at various places. During their service tenure requests was made to 

the concerned authority for their conversion to regular employment. 

Thereafter case was taken before the Central Administrative Tribunal. 

Tribunal directed the Railway authority to consider the case by constituting 

responsible Committee. 

Mr H.K.Das, learned counsel for the Applicants submitted 

before us that the Railway authority has issued call letters to some of 

the similarly situated persons for consideration of their claim for 

regularization as per the directions of the Tribunal. But the applicants 

in question though similarly placed were not called for interview. 

	

e Tr/oJ 
, 4. 	Dr J.L.Sarkar, learned Standmg counsel for Railways 

A4!t submitted that the order of the Tribunal dated 02.08.2007 rendered in 

was duly complied with. In this connection letter addressed 



. 

r?' 

to Shri Rupen Boro bearing N0.E/255/12(E)APPt.III dated 4.6.2008 

was placed before us. This letter reads as under: 

"It is hereby informed you that, in compliance of 
CAT/Gill's order dated 02.08.07 in the above 
captioned OA, a committee of three Senior Officers of 
APDJ DivisionlN F Railway scrutinized your 
representation which has been submitted to this 
office. 

On careful examination of your representation 
and the records of this office the committee found 
that your name does not exist in the Live Casual 
Labour Register maintained by this office for keeping 
record of discharged caspal labour. 

Since your name does not exist in the Live 
Casual Labour Register of this division, the 
committee did not found necessary to give you a 
personal hearing which was also not requested by 
you in the representation. 

Considering the above facts, documents, 
provision of rules, the committee did not found fit to 
consider your case for absorption in GrID post in 
APDJ Division. 

The committee disposed off the matter on 
12.05.08. 

It has been issued with the approval of 
competent authority." 

---.- .. 
.;entral Administratjv& 

uirnf 

Gua tt i P e n c 
il•Ta1 

Explaining the modus operendi learned Standing counsel 

submitted that in the Railways Live Register is maintained 

incorporating therein the names of all casual Mazdoors in order of 

seniority. Names of discharged employees are also recorded in the said 

register, and future vacancies in Group D ppsts are filled up from this 

S 

	

	Live Register and the persons whose names figured in the Live 

Register is to be given preference. 

Mr H.K.Das, stated that Applicants were engaged as casual 

labour at different point of time by the Respondents. They have 

srativ5  ressed their wiffingness for being appointed against any Group D' 

- 	pj. t was the duty -of-the Respondents to take necessary steps for - 
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considering the case of the applicants for such appointment. The pick 

and choose method adopted by the respondents in this connection has 

resulted discrimination in the matter of public employment. According 

to learned counsel it was the legitimate right of the applicants to 

appear before the interview Board. By not calling them in the interview 

respondents denied the principles of natural justice. It was further 

stressed that similarly placed persons were called for interview and the 

applicants were deprived of opportunity of being considered for the 

post. 

7. 	We find that vide O.A.209/07 the Tribunal directed the 

applicants to file comprehensive representation individually within a 

period of one month from the date of receipt of the order. On the basis 

of such representation the Divisional Railway Manager (DRM) or any 

other competent authority was directed to consider and dispose of the 

same. Mr Das further submitted that Tribunal in O.A.197/07 directed 

the Respondents to dispose of the representation submitted by the 

applicants in the light of the direction issued in order dated 14.6.07 

rendered in O.A.281105. The respondents thereafter challenged the 

order dated 14.6.07 passed in O.A.281105 before the Hon'ble Gauhati 

High Court by way of filing Writ Petition (Civil) No.6157/07. Hon'ble 

High Court dismissed the Writ Petition and observed that the 

petitioners have failed to consider the case of the applicants in 

accordance with the Liveupplementary Live Casual Labour Register 

-. maintained by them and. further directed the petitioners to! comply 
/'thUI /  

irith the order of the Tribunal within the time frame as specified 
!.!:2 I c 
(E 	t.hëein. The Tribunal while passing the order dated 2.8.07 in 197/07 

'SJ 
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(Rupen Boro & Ors.) very clearly stated to consider the case of the 

applicants in accordance with the order passed in O.A. No.281/05, 

261/06, 
262/06 and 263/06. Thereafter the respondeilth made a move at 

a belated stage to comply with the common order of the Tribunal dated 

14.06.07 passed in O.A.No.281/05 and other cases by 
00stituting a 

committee for giving personal hearing to the applicants. 

CéituI AdministratiVeTri 
, 	TTf94 

1' 

Y 1 g 

Gutt 2tflC 

8. 	
Learned counsel stated that original of the Live Casual 

Labour Register is missing and only some extract of Xerox copies are on 

record. Therefore, the stand of the respondenta in the present 

proceeding that the names of the applicants do not appear in the Live 

Casual Register and for which they are not entitled for personal 

hearing before the responsible Committee is not correct. 

9. 	
We have heard the rival submissionS in the light of 

material placed before us and precedents relied upon. It was not 

explained before us as to why the names of the applicants were not 

recorded in the Live Casual Labour Register. The  fact that all the 

applicants are excasual worker under Railway and all of them were 

ey worked in various places under 
engaged on or before 1984 and th  

BongaigaOfl Division as 1ha1ashi, was not specifically disputed. The 

Live Casual Labour Register was not placed before us. It is also not 

clear whether applicantS did make any representation within the 

specified time before the concerned authorities by producing the 

documents like engagement letter, copy of discharged letter, copy of ex 

vqual labour card, certificate of date of birth, Educational certificate, 
bN 

(iste certificate, Identity Card etc. We, therefore in the interest of 

t7  4) 
-!! G'' 



r justice direct the applicants to file comprehensive individual 

al ong with the relevant details before the Respondent 
represeflt1tb0T1  

No.3 or any other competent authority within one month from the date 

of receipt of this order. On the basis of such representation respondents 
ders 00rnict 

are directed to consider and to pass appropriate or
mg 

the same to the applicants within a period of four months from the date 

¼ 

of receipt of individual represefltatiohi 

The O.As are disposed of accordingly. There shall be no 

order as to costs. 
1/ative 1?;;\ 

( 4  

? 

- 	

- 

con I pg/ 	 Ak 

Section Officer (Jud) 

c.ritr& AdministrativO 1ribuna 

Guw ati Bench 
1TT11,Guwahat 5  

-r 

. 
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To, 

The General Manager(Construction 

N.F.Railway, Maligaon 

1' 

Cei1tra 
TI 	TT 

I 

Date-' 1 øuxahat Bench 
T:ct 
- - 

Guwahati. 

Sub- Common Judgment and Order dated 29.10.09 passed in OA No. 

154 and 155 of 2009. 

Sir, 

With due deference and profound submission I beg to lay the 

following few lines for your kind consideration and necessary 

action thereof. 

That Sir, on being selected I was enqaged as casual labour 

and was continuing as such for a long period. 1 have completed 

requisite number of days and as such entitled for conferment of 

temporary status. :(nstead of regularising my service I was 

terminated from my service. 

That Sir, I belong to very poor family,. I have been 

continuously pursuing the matter regarding regularisation of my 

service but as yet nothing has been done in this regard. 

That 	Sir, 	seeking -a direction towards consideration 	of my. 

case for absorption in. group D post I. have approached the Hon ble 

Tribunal 	along with some other similarly situated 	persons, The 

Hon ble 	Tribunal 	vide interim order dated 	10.9.09 	directed the 

railways 	to 	verify the 	records of 	the 	applicants 	by the 

responsible 	committee. - Accordingly I have 	submitted 	all the 

. 

I.] 

42 
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service particulars along with the said interim orde'r dated 

10909 for ver:ification of my records 

That Sir the Honble Tribunal thereafter was pleased to 

dispose of the said Os vide common judgment and order dated 

291009 directinc the respondents to consider the cases 01 the 

app licants 

That Sir, I am submiting herewith all the required service 

particulars , I therefore request your honour kindly to verify my 

. 

	

	

documents towards consideration of my case for absorption in 

group D post for which I shall rema:in ever grateful to you 

Thanking you, 

Sincerely yours 

Enclosure 

1 	Judgment and order dated 291009 

2 	Service particulars 

43 
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Guwthat Bench 

BAE$DANA 13EV I 	 Natun Sarania 

Advocate 	 Gandhibastj 

Gauhati High Court 	 Guwahat i-3 

To, 

. 

	

L The General Manager (Construction) 

N.F.Railway. Maligaon, Guwahati-li 

2 The Divisional Railway ManaQer (P) 

Auipurduwar Division, N.F.Rai iways, 

Al ipurduwar. 

Sub:-Legal notice, 

ef-Judgment and order dated 2910.09 passed in CA Nos.154/09 

and 155/09. 

I 	ir, 

Upon authority and as per instruction of my clients in 

he above noted original application, I give you this notice as 

Dl]. ows: 

That Sir, being aggrieved by the action on your part in 

n t regularising their services in group 13 post, my clients 

a oresaid approached the Hon'ble Tribunal by filing CA No.154/09 

a d 154/09. The Hon ble Tribunal after hearing the parties to the 

p.oceeding was pleased to dispose of the above noted OAs by 

c mmon judgment and order dated 29.10.09 directing you to 

26 
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Guwahati Bench 
T(t 

ABDNA DEVI 	 Natun Sarania 

vcDcate 	 Sandhibasti 

auhati High Court 	 Guwah.ati-3 

crutinie the cases of my clients aforesaid and thereby to 

onsider their cases for reqularisation in group D posts 

That Sirimmediately after passing of the said judgment • 	rid order dated 291009 my clients aforesaid have submitted 

heir representation enclosino •the certified copy of the 

udgment. It is noteworthy to mention here that as per railway 

orrespondences all the service particulars pertaining to my 

lients aforesaid are seems to he available in the office of the 

eputy Chief Engineer, ConstructionBr.ahmaputra Bridge Proiect q  

oQiQhopa 	and by makinc verification of those records my 

lints can 	be absorbed in group D post It is therefore my 

lierits aforesaid have been waiting for a favourable order from 

•our side towards their absorption in any group U post but till 

ate nothing has been communicated tothem 

It is under this fact and situation of the case I give 

ou this notice making a demand to take necessary steps in the 

atter and thereafter to absorb my clients aforesaid in any group 

post within a period of 30 days from the date of receipt of 

his notice failing which instruction of my clients is to 

nitiate appropriate legal proceeding against you which may 

include contempt of Court also 

27 
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ANA DEVI 

voc ate 

Luhati High Court 

C&nr 
*T 

TVI , 	i:•' 

ench 

Natun Sarania 

Gandh ibast I 

Guwahati-3 

I hope and trust that there would b no such occasion 

fr any further litigation dragging you unnecessarily into it. 

Thanking you, 

Sincerely yours 

Bandana Dcvi 

. 
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